

10/12/2016

To:

Division of Corporations

# Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number

(shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

## (((H16000252185 3)))



H160002521853ABC/

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

T	o	:	

Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)617-6383

From:

Account Name	:	C T CORPORATION SYSTEM
Account Number	:	FCA800000023
Phone	:	(850)205-8842
Fax Number	:	(850)878-5368

\*\*Enter the email address for this business entity to be used for future annual report mailings. Enter only one email address please.\*\*

Email Address:\_



Electronic Filing Menu

Corporate Filing Menu

Help

S Warren



; **8**:

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

4

÷

#### 2016-10-12 08:08:50 CST

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: Burns Cooley Dennis, Inc.

Name of corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Corporation for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," "Certificate of Existence," or "Certificate of Good Standing" and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign corporation to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Lynda Moore

	Name	e of Person	·	
Burns Cooley Dennis, In	с.			
	Firm/	Сотрапу		
P. O. Box 12828				
	A	ddress		**** <u>*********************************</u>
Jackson, MS 39236				
······	City/Sta	ite and Zip	code	<u> </u>
lmoore@bcdgeo.com				
	E-mail address: (to be us	sed for futu	ire annual report	notification)
For further information	concerning this matter, plea	ise call:		
Lynda Moore	at ( <sup>601</sup>	856	5-9911	
Name of Perso	n Area	Code	Daytime Telep	hone Number
STREET/COI	JRIER ADDRESS:		MAILING A	DDRESS:
Registration Se			Registration S	
Division of Co Clifton Buildin			<ul> <li>Division of C</li> <li>P.O. Box 632</li> </ul>	
2661 Executive Tallahassee, FI	Center Circle		Tallahassee, F	
Enclosed is a check for	the following amount:			
☑ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status		75 Filing Fee & fied Copy	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

.ew

### APPLICATION BY FOREIGN CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

2016-10-12 08.08:50 CST

### IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 607.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN CORPORATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

Burns Cooley Dennis, Inc.

(Enter name of corporation; must include "INCORPORATED," "COMPANY," "CORPORATION," "Inc.," "Co.," "Corp," "Inc." "Co," or "Corp.")

Mississippi 2.		3. <sup>64-</sup>	0712533	
(State or countr	y under the law of which it is incorporated)		(FEI number, if ap	plicable)
June 10, 1985		5.		
(Date	of incorporation)		(Date of duration, if other	than perpetual)
6				
	(Date first transacted business (SEE SECTIONS 607.1501 & 607			ity)
551 Sunnybrook	Road, Ridgeland, MS 39157			
· •	(Prin	cipal of	fice address)	
P. O. Box 12828	, Jackson, MS 39236			
_ <u></u>	(Current ma	iling ad	dress, if different)	10000 10000 10000
8. Name and stree	et address of Florida registered agent: (I	P.O. B	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	C T Corporation System		-	412) IN 70
Office Address:	1200 South Pine Island Road		-	
	Plantation, FL.		, Florida <u>33324</u>	STATE
	(City)		(Zip code)	P P

9. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

C T Corporation System

Niete Chainand By:

(Registered agent's signature)

10. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

Page 6 of 7		2016-10-12 08:08:50 CST	19542080845 From: Ranae McGr
· ·	en la seconda de la second La seconda de la seconda de		
	nes and business addresses of officer		an a
A. DIR	ECTORS		
Chairmar	W. David Dennis, Inc.		
Address:	100 Spindlewood		
	Madison, MS 39110		
Vice Cha	A. Edgar Templeton		
Address:	211 Sunset Circle		
• • • • • •	Madison, MS 39110	in and the second se	
Director:			
Director			د معنی است. روینی م
Addresa.			200
R. OFF	ICERS		
	W. David Dennis, Jr.		
	110 Solodlewood		
Address:	Madison, MS 39110		
ttine Dura	ident: A. Edgar Templeton		
	211Sunset Circle		<u></u>
Address:	Madison, MS 39110	······	
C	Randy Ablrich		
Secretary	51 Redbud Lane, Madison, MS	39110	
Address:	Bradley D. Campbell		
Treasurer	111 Lakeshore Drive, Apt. # K40	2, Brandon, MS 39047	
Address:	100		
NOTE:	h axilly	lendum to the application listing addition	onal officers and/or directors.
The offi	S Ser or director signing this documen	Fignature of Director or Officer t (and who is listed in number 11 above	e) affirms that the facts stated herein
are true	and that he or she is aware that false	information submitted in a document	to the Department of State constitutes
	cgree felony as provided for in s.81° David Dennis, Jr President	(.130, F. <b>S.</b>	

(Typed or printed name and capacity of person signing application)

•

To: Page 7 of 7

19542080845 From: Ranae McGraw

1.2%

1.7

	Delbert Hosemann Secretary of State
	Office of the Secretary of State Jackson, Mississippi
(	Certificate of Good Standing
I, C. DELBERT HOSEN such, the legal custodian in my office, do hereby co	AANN, JR., Secretary of State of the State of Mississippi, and as of the records as required by the laws of Mississippi, to be filed ertify:
That on the 10th day of J of Authority to	une, 1985, the State of Mississippi issued a Charter/ Certificate
BURNS COOLEY DEN	NIS, INC.
That the state of incorpora	ation is Mississippi.
That the period of duratio	n is perpetual.
That according to the re- Withdrawal have not been	cords of this office, Articles of Dissolution or a Certificate of filed.
That according to the reco the Office of the Secretary	ords of this office, a current Annual Report has been delivered to y of State.
	fees, taxes and penalties owed to this state, as reflected in the of State, have been paid and that the corporation is in existence or usiness in Mississippi.
That insofar as the reco DENNIS, INC. is in good	ords of this office are concerned, the said BURNS COOLEY standing at this time.
	Given under my hand and seal of office the 11th day of October, 2016
	C. Dellet Nosemann, 4. C. Delbert Hosemann, JR. Secretary of State
Certificate Number: CN16028992 Verify this certificate online at http://	//corp.sos.ms.gov/corpconv/verifycertificate.aspx